
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES – 20 OCTOBER 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/222) PROGRAMME – Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
a. How much has been spent on the Minister’s website?

i. List each item of expenditure and cost
b. Who is responsible for uploading information to the Minister’s website?
c. Have any departmental staff been required to work outside regular hours to maintain the Minister’s website? Please detail.

Answer:

a. $5800 has been spent on:
(i)  1.     Publication of media releases

2. Transcripts
3. Photo albums for Minister and Assistant Minister.

b. The department.

c. No

